PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# 12898456

CH \$40.00

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction to an assignment execution date on a cover sheet previously filed.  The assignment is located at reel 025108/frame0635

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory Menas	01/10/2006
Brent A. Miller	01/10/2006
Steve Spano	12/21/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	mPATHX, LLC
Street Address:	535 Sutton Place, 209 East William Street
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67202

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12898456

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)231-1776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edean@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Elton F. Dean III

Address Line 1: 100 South Fourth Street, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106257CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elton F. Dean III

# **Total Attachments: 8**

source=106257CON\_CON1AutomaticSensingPowerSystemsandMethodsORIGINAL\_ASSIGMENT#page1.tif source=106257CON\_CON1AutomaticSensingPowerSystemsandMethodsORIGINAL\_ASSIGMENT#page2.tif

501317967 REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0676

source=106257CON\_CON1AutomaticSensingPowerSystemsandMethodsORIGINAL\_ASSIGMENT#page3.tif source=106257CON\_CON1AutomaticSensingPowerSystemsandMethodsORIGINAL\_ASSIGMENT#page4.tif source=106257CON\_CON1AutomaticSensingPowerSystemsandMethodsNoticeOfRecordation2\_WO\_cover\_sheet#page1.tif source=106257CON\_CON1AutomaticSensingPowerSystemsandMethodsNoticeOfRecordation2\_WO\_cover\_sheet#page2.tif source=106257CON\_CON1AutomaticSensingPowerSystemsandMethodsNoticeOfRecordation2\_WO\_cover\_sheet#page3.tif source=106257CON\_CON1AutomaticSensingPowerSystemsandMethodsNoticeOfRecordation2\_WO\_cover\_sheet#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0677

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Gregory W. Menas, Brent A. Miller and Steve Spano citizens of the United States of America and residents of the Cities of Wichita, Kansas, Wichita, Kansas and Dryden, New York, respectively, have invented certain new and useful systems and/or methods known as:

# **Automatic Sensing Power Systems and Methods**

for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, mPATHX, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas and having its principal place of business at 535 Sutton Place, 209 East William Street, Wichita, Kansas 67202, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Gregory W. Menas, Brent A. Miller and Steve Spano, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said mPATHX, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as set forth and described in the specification, if any, prepared, executed, to be executed or not executed by me/us therefor, preparatory to obtaining one or more Patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto, whether prepared, executed and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional application;
  - (b) said application(s);
- (c) any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s);
- (d) any and all Patents of the United States of America that may issue from said application(s), refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Patents of the United States of America:
- (f) any and all applications for Patent for or upon said invention that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

1

- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said mPATHX, LLC, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SOLE OF TO	INT INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Gregory W. Menas (Printed Name)	(Signature)
Citizenship:	United States of America	Date: 1/10/06
Post Office A	Address: 317 Whitfield Wichita, Kansas 67206	
Residence:	317 Whitfield Wichita, Kansas 67206	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
1st Witness:	S RENT MILLER (Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:	: Amy Hendricks (Type or Print)	(Signature)

SOLE or JC	DINT INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Brent A. Miller (Printed Name)	(Signature)
Citizenship:	United States of America	Date: 1/10/06
Post Office	Address: 1226 North Carlos Wichita, Kansas 67203	
Residence:	1226 North Carlos Wichita, Kansas 67203	
1st Witness:	GREGORY W. HENRS (Type or Print)	(Signan/re)
2nd Witness:	Amy Hendricks (Type or Print)	(Signature)

SOLE of JO	INT INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Steve Spano (Printed Name)	Dem
	(Fillied Name)	(Signature)
Citizenship:	United States of America	Date: $\frac{2}{2}$
Post Office A	Address: 12 Lake Road Dryden, NY 13053-9723	
Residence:	12 Lake Road Dryden, NY 13053-9723	
1st Witness:	Steve Treadwell	Sie Trasmell
	(Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)	William (). Lower (Signature)

049661 / 106257 JMSTI 1262373

REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0681

USPTO 10/7/2010 5:23:13 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:ELTON F. DEAN III COMPANY:100 SOUTH FOURTH STREET, SUITE 1000

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 10/07/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501314120

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory W. Menas	01/10/2006
Brent A. Miller	01/10/2006
Steve Spano	12/21/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	mPATHX, LLC
Street Address:	535 Sutton Place, 209 East William Street
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67202

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12898456

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)231-1776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edean@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Elton F. Dean III

Address Line 1: 100 South Fourth Street, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106257CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elton F. Dean III

# Total Attachments: 4

source=106257CON\_CON1AutomaticSensingPowerSystemsandMethodsORIGINAL\_ASSIGMENT#page1.tif source=106257CON\_CON1AutomaticSensingPowerSystemsandMethodsORIGINAL\_ASSIGMENT#page2.tif source=106257CON\_CON1AutomaticSensingPowerSystemsandMethodsORIGINAL\_ASSIGMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0682

1289845

340.00

USPTO 10/7/2010 5:23:13 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:ELTON F. DEAN III COMPANY:100 SOUTH FOURTH STREET, SUITE 1000

 $source = 106257CON\_CON1 Automatic Sensing Power Systems and Methods ORIGINAL\_ASSIGMENT \textit{\#} page 4.tif$ 

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/12/2010 REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0683